Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Tarja T. Shakespeare				01/22/2008	
John F. Shakespeare 01/22/2008				01/22/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Honeywell International Inc.				
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road				
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245				
City:	Morristown				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07962				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 12017497					
Property Type			Number		210
Application Number: 1201		20174	97		6
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (972)628-3616					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 973-455-5447					
Email: DAVID.HOIRIIS@HONEYWELL.COM					
Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.					
Address Line 1:101 COLUMBIA ROADAddress Line 2:P O BOX 2245					
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William A. Munck		
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif					

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tarja T. Shakespeare and John F. Shakespeare, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AND/OR CONTROLLING ULTRAVIOLET-ACTIVATED MATERIALS IN A PAPER-MAKING PROCESS," for which an application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being executed herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, PO Box 2245, Morristown, New Jersey, 07962, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: 22.1.2008

Tarja T. Shakespeare

F. Shakespeare

Date: 22, 1. 2008

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/22/2008